506564396 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT LISKA	05/20/2019
CHRISTIAN GORSCIIE	05/21/2019
MARKUS KURY	05/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TU WEIN	
Street Address:	KARLSPLATZ 13	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10781275
Application Number:	17027590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068832636

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22773-306.301-302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELENA WHITAKER-PAQUIET	
SIGNATURE:	/Selena Whitaker-Paquiet/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=22773-306.201 Parent ASSIGN Inventors to TU Wien#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055651 FRAME: 0323

506564396

WSGR Reference No.: 22773-306.201 Align Reference No.: 1470.US.P

ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Robert LISKA of Schleinbach, Austria; Christian GORSCHE of Wien, Austria; and Markus KURY of Wien, Austria, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified International patent application:

Title of Invention:

POLYMERIZABLE MONOMERS AND METHOD OF

POLYMERIZING THE SAME

Filing Date:

May 3, 2019

Application No.:

16/403,435

WHEREAS, TU Wien (also known as Vienna University of Technology), a university, located at Karlsplatz 13, 1040 Vienna, Austria, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the said Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority, both domestic and foreign,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that the Assignors hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application and in and to said application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 20.5 2018

Dated: 21.5.2018

Dated: 20.05.2013

Robert LJSKA

Christian GORSCHE

Markus KURY

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: TU Wien

Dated: <u>26 - 26 - 20</u>(\$

Signature:

Title: View of 5: Inc.

PATENT REEL: 055651 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 03/19/2021